FICIAL COPY 97121489 WARRANT DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

CAUTION. Consult a server before using or ading under this form. Number the publisher nor the select this form mesos any warranty with restrict therein including any warranty or merchantisality or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

Alice Teed, a widow, not remarried, Ronald Teed, divorced, not remarried, 945 Kenilworth, Unit 207 Palatine, IL 60067

- DEPT-01 RECORDING 425.5 142222 TRAN 3363 02/21/97 15:55:00 \$25.56 49393 4 KB #-97-121489 CDDK COUNTY RECORDER

	(The Above Space For Reco	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)	
of theCity	of Palatine	County	
ofCrok		Illinois	
	00/100-(\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good		
in hand paid, CONVFY and WAI		tion,	
	Ronald Teed		
· ()_	945 Kenilworth, Unit 207		
	Palatine, IL 60067		
9	(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)		
. •	uated it the County of Cook	·	
(See reverse side for legal description.)) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under an	d by virtue of the Homestead	
Exemption Laws of the State of Illinoi	is. SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 1996	_ and subsequent years and	
	4		
	` ()		
	0,	37121489	
	96	4.00	
Permanent Index Number (PIN):		•	
Address(es) of Real Estate: 945 Ken	ilworth, Unit 207, Palati :e, II. 60067		
	- · · ·	of JANUARY 1997	
	DATED this day (
	(SEAL) Which he	er (SEAL)	
PLEASE PRINT OR	Alice Teed		
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW	11 15	5 —	
SIGNATURE(S)	(SEAL)	(SEAL)	
	Ronald Teed	/	
State of Illinois, County of	ss. I, the undersigned	a Novem Bublic in and for	
Sale of Miniors, County ofsa	aid County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY	CERTIFY that	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Alice Teed and Ronald Teed are		
REBECCA J. ROYER	Theo is on this rendre i eed are		
	ersonally known to me to be the same person S		
	ne foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day		
	nat th ey_ signed, sealed and delivered the sa		
	ee and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the elease and waiver of the right of homestead.	erein sectorus, including the	
		MAKEN 1997	
Given under my hand and official seal.	this day of	19.77	
Commission expires <u>6/15/97</u>	1997 - CARLOS ROTARY PI	light ham ix	
This instrument was prepared by R. Cr	raig Loveless, 529 West Roosevelt Road, W	heaton, IL 60187	
The man amount has properties of which	(NAME AND ADDRESS)	nt	

of premises commonly known as94	5 Kenilworth, Unit 207, Palatine, IL 60067
---------------------------------	--

ITEM 1:

Unit 207 as described in survey delineated on and attached to and a part of a Declaration of Condominium Ownership registered on the 3rd day of July 1973 as Document Number 2702050, and Certificate of Correction registered on the 3rd day of August, 1973 as Document Number 2708535 correcting legal description attached to said Declaration of Condominium Ownership as Exhibit "A."

ITEM 2:

An undivided 4.04146% interest (except the units delineated and described in said survey) in and to the following described premises:

Lots six (6) and seven (7) taken as a tract, except therefrom that part thereof lying southerly of the following described line: Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Lot 6; thence North 1 degree 57 minutes 45 seconds East along the East line of Lot 6 for a distance of 10 feet for a place of beginning; thence South 75 degrees 00 minutes West for 145.00 feet; thence North 56 degrees 00 minutes West for 100.00 feet; thence South 65 degrees 20 minutes 63 seconds West for 68 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot 6, excepting therefrom that part thereof lying within the ingress and egress easement as shown on the Plat of Villow Creek Apartment Addition (being a Resubdivision of part of Willow Creek, a Subdivision of part of Section 24, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Frincipal Meridian, according to Plat thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, on December 28, 1970, as Document Number 2536651).

> Exempt under provisions of Paragraph, Section ... I Leal Estate Transles Tax Act Buyer, Seller or Representative

	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:		
	, R. Craig Loveless	Ronald Teed	
MAIL TO:	529 West Roosevelt Road	945 Kenilworth, Unit 207	_
	Wheaton, IL 60187	(Address) Palatine, IL 60067	
	(City. State and Zip)	(Crty, State and Zip)	
OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.		

UNOFFICIAL CONTINUES OF ANY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and, authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 1-11, 1997 Signature: Achie Teach Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Acce Teen this // day of J Anticopy
Notary Public Acran and Crang LOVELESS The grantee or his agent affirms and criterian strains and trust is either a natural person, in Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois
a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated /-// , 1997 Signature: Acrold Teel Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Revald feed this //Tit day of standarky 19 97 Notary Public Resources
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a faire statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for

the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

UNOFFICIAL COPY



37424.69